

## Seguin Art League Paint Out and Wet Painting Sale April 5<sup>th</sup> & April 26<sup>th</sup> 2025, Seguin, Texas Award Show

Paint Out: Artists will meet at SAL on Saturday April 5th, at 9:00 a.m. at 104 S. Austin St. in downtown Sequin.

Artists' canvas, board or paper will be stamped, signed on the back. Each artist will receive a participant's tag, map of the downtown area and tips on location. Photographers will visit you will you work taking photos for marketing purposes. Accepted media: oil, acrylic, watercolor, pastel, pencil, graphite, pen and ink.

All artwork must be turned in by 4:30pm on April 5, 2025 at 104 S. Austin St.

Winners will be announced on <u>Saturday April 26, 2025</u> in the gazebo in Central Park. Time will be given on April 5 during registration.

**Wet Painting Sale:** You are encouraged to engage with the public as you paint. Your artwork will be displayed in the gallery from Tuesday April 8 - Friday April 25. A red sold dot will be added to your label if it sells. All artwork will be displayed during Earth Day festivities in Central Park at the Seguin Art League booth by the bandstand. The public will vote for People's Choice. All winners will be announced from the Gazebo during Earth Day.

**Application and Fees:** Applications are available to the public ages16+ at the gallery <u>until Tuesday. April 1, 2025.</u> Entry fees \$35 for non-members, \$25 for members.

**Awards:** 1st prize-\$200, 2nd prize-\$150, 3rd prize-\$100 awarded by judges. People's Choice by popular vote.

Rules: Canvas, board or paper must be:

Wired and framed at completion of art or by 4:30pm April 5, 2025.

Size Minimum: 8x10 inches to Max: 16x20 inches

Date stamped & signed on back of art at registration.

Artist must display participant's tag during paint out.

Map of boundaries given at registration. Choose your location and text to Laura Dodson (830) 832-5405

All on-location artwork must be available for sale from April 8 - April 26 (Sold art prior to April 26 will be marked with red dot, and available for pick up after awards announcement at Earth Day.)

Name		Cell	
Address			
Home Phone:	Email		

Questions: Contact: Laura Dodson: 830-832-5405 Seguin Art League: seguinartleague@yahoo.com 830-305-0472